

LM Funding Sets First Quarter 2016 Earnings Call for Thursday, May 12, 2016 at 10:00 a.m. ET

TAMPA, Fla., April 22, 2016 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- <u>LM Funding America, Inc.</u> (NASDAQ:LMFA) (NASDAQ:LMFAW), a specialty finance company offering unique funding solutions to community associations, plans to hold a conference call on Thursday, May 12, 2016 at 10:00 a.m. Eastern time to discuss results for the quarter ended March 31, 2016. Financial results will be issued in a press release on the same day prior to the call.

LM Funding management will host the presentation, followed by a question and answer period.

Interested parties can listen to the live presentation by dialing the listen-only number below or by clicking the webcast link available on the <u>Investors</u> section of the company's website at <u>www.Imfunding.com</u>.

Date: Thursday, May 12, 2016 Time: 10:00 a.m. Eastern time Listen-only toll-free number: (877) 793-4355 Listen-only international number: (615) 247-0182 Conference ID: 97181130 Webcast: <u>http://edge.media-server.com/m/p/vo7bz2k6</u>

Please dial in 10 minutes before the start time. An operator will register your name and organization. If you have any difficulty connecting with the conference call, please contact Liolios at 949-574-3860.

A webcast replay of the call will be available after 3:00 p.m. Eastern time on the same day via the Investor Information section of the LM Funding website at <u>www.Imfunding.com</u> through August 12, 2016.

About LM Funding America

LM Funding America, Inc., together with its subsidiaries, is a specialty finance company that provides funding to nonprofit community associations (Associations) primarily located in the state of Florida, as well as in the states of Washington, Colorado and Illinois. The company offers funding to Associations by purchasing a certain portion of the associations' rights to delinquent accounts that are selected by the Associations arising from unpaid Association assessments. It is also involved in the business of purchasing delinquent accounts on various terms tailored to suit each Association's financial needs, including under its New Neighbor Guaranty[™] program. The company was founded in 2008 and is based in Tampa, Florida. The company's common shares and warrants trade on the NASDAQ Capital Market under the symbols "LMFA" and "LMFAW".

Forward-Looking Statements

This press release may contain forward-looking statements made pursuant to the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Words such as "anticipate," "estimate," "expect," "intend," "plan," and "project" and other similar words and expressions are intended to signify forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future results and conditions but rather are subject to various risks and uncertainties. Some of these risks and uncertainties are identified in the company's filings with the SEC. The occurrence of any of these risks and uncertainties could have a material adverse effect on the company's business, financial condition, and results of operations.

Company Contact: Bruce Rodgers Chairman and CEO LM Funding America, Inc. Tel (813) 222-8996 investors@lmfunding.com

Investor Relations Contact: Michael Koehler Liolios Group, Inc. Tel (949) 574-3860 LMFA@liolios.com



Source: LM Funding America, Inc.